

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 1848/2019

VIPIN KUMAR BHARATIYA & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 18-01-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioners

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter alongwith Writ Petition (Civil)
No. 55/2019 before the appropriate Bench as per the
roster, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master