

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 331/2019

AMARJEET YADAV

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 539/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44691/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 341/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-03-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Yadav, Adv.

W.P.(C) 341/2019

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P.S, AOR

Mr. Faisal M. Aboobaker, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.

T.P.(C) 539/2019

Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv. (AOR)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) Nos. 331/2019 and 341/2019

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 55/2019.

T.P.(C) Nos. 539/2019

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in W.P.(C) No. 1629/2019 titled as "*Kali Poongundran vs. Union of India & Ors.*" pending before the High Court of Judicature at Madras.

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 55/2019.

**(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**